

7700 Indian Lake Road Indianapolis, IN 46236 www.horizonuniversity.edu 800.553.4674

CCBCHU Diploma Program Rates – 2024-2025

FEES

One Time Fees:

Application Fee, One Time \$50 Key Deposit \$50

Per Semester Fees:

Registration Fee \$50
Online Access Fee \$50

Curriculum Fee (full-time student) \$100 (\$20 per course for part-time)

(Total regular semester fees = \$200. All fees are non-refundable, except for key deposit which is refundable upon return of keys)

TUITION RATES

Tuition (full or part time) \$150 per credit hour (14 credit hours = \$2,100 per semester)*

Audit Tuition, per course \$100

HOUSING & MEALS

(All housing & meals are contracted services through the church Horizon Christian Fellowship)

Housing with Full Meal Plan \$2000 per semester, \$4000 per year

(continental breakfast, hot lunch, sack supper)

Housing with Hot Lunch Only \$1900 per semester, \$3800 per year Housing with No Meal Plan \$1700 per semester, \$3400 per year

Spouse Housing with Hot Lunch \$350 per month Spouse Housing without Meals \$300 per month

Child Housing with Hot Lunch \$70 per month per child over age 2 Child Housing without Meals \$30 per month per child over age 2

POSSIBLE PER SEMESTER COST FOR FULL-TIME LIVING ON CAMPUS

Based on a 14 credit hour load and a full meal plan, fees, tuition and housing cost per semester is \$4,300.00

FINANCIAL AGREEMENTS AND PAYMENTS

Students will meet with the accountant on Orientation Day to establish payment plans and sign financial agreements. Tuition and Fees are payable to <u>Horizon University</u>. Housing payments are payable to <u>Horizon Christian Fellowship</u>. Payments can be made by cash, check, money order or credit card. Monthly payments are due by the 5th of the month.